Form PFO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02)	
	TS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies);	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Timothy J. Maier	Name: Palomar Products, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 23042 Arroyo Vista
Other	Rancho Santa City: Margarita State: CA Zip: 92688
Execution Date: 05/18/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/742,449	D. Fatoric 140.(8)
	Itached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Rodney F. Brown	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Enctosed
internal Address:	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3365 Baltimore St.	8. Deposit account number: 02-4245
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92117	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	-/) -
Rodney F. Brown	06/03/2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachmente, and documents. 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patente & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignment

Whereas, I:

Timothy J. Maier, of Laguna Nigel, County of Orange, State of California

have invented certain improvements in:

Communication System Segregating Communications By Security Level

hereinafter called the "invention" and disclosed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/742,449 filed on December 19, 2003; and

Whereas, the Assignee, Palomar Products, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 23042 Arroyo Vista, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688-2604, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the invention and said patent application, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid Assignee its successors and assigns:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States and foreign countries, including said United States patent application and all patent applications corresponding to said United States patent application filed in foreign countries, all Letters Patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries, all divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part patent applications of said United States patent application or corresponding foreign patent applications, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patents issuing thereon; and

The right to file patent applications on said invention in Assignee's own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and such officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

Timothy J. Maie

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

COUNTY OF ORANGE)

: SS.

On 18 MAY , 2004 before me, TAMMY JEAN LEPAK

Notary Public, personally appeared Timothy J. Maier, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

TAMMY JEAN LEPAK Comm. # 1334400 MOYARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Grange County My Comm. Expires Jon. 8, 2006

RFB:0426d.036